COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

A CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION RESOLUTION

To congratulate the 1995 C.N.M.I. All-Star Baseball Team Mobil Games Champions for winning the first Micronesian Mobil Games Championship trophy for the C.N.M.I. with its outstanding performance and exceptional, undefeated 4-0 record, and to express appreciation to team sponsor, Frank DLG. Aldan and Robert Salas for their continued support of the team.

WHEREAS, the C.N.M.I. has been a participant of the Micronesian Mobil Games for the past seven years; and

WHEREAS, the 1995 C.N.M.I. All-Star Baseball Team defeated the perennial championship teams from Palau and Guam; and

WHEREAS, the 1995 C.N.M.I. All-Star Baseball Team convincingly won the Mobil Games Championship title game against Guam 12-2; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Third Constitutional Convention of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, that the Third Constitutional Convention extends its congratulations to the 1995 Mobil Games Champions for their outstanding teamwork and athleticism; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Third Constitutional Convention of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, that the Third Constitutional Convention extends its heartfelt gratitude to Frank DLG. Aldan and Robert Salas for their enormous commitment in sponsoring the team; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Convention shall certify and the Secretary of the Convention shall attest to the adoption of this resolution and thereafter transmit copies to the 1995 C.N.M.I. All-Star Baseball Team Mobil Games Champions and sponsor Frank DLG. Aldan; to the Honorable Froilan C. Tenorio, Governor of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands; to the Honorable Juan N. Babauta, Resident Representative to the United States; to the Honorable Diego T. Benavente, Speaker of the House of Representatives; to the Honorable Juan S. Demapan, the President of the Senate; to the Honorable Jesus S. Deleon Guerrero, Mayor of Saipan; to the Honorable Herman Manglona, Mayor of Tinian; to the Honorable Joseph S. Inos, Mayor of Rota; and to the Honorable Joseph Ogumoro, Mayor of the Northern Islands.

Date: OG

Introduced By:

Delegate Mariano Taitano

-877-